college in which the candidate is studying and from the Principal of the college where the

candidate intends to join. The category of vacant seat (merit/management) at the college to

which transfer is sought should be mentioned in the application.

3. An amount of Rs.1050/- (Rupees One Thousand Fifty only) has to be remitted as ‘Processing

Fee’ to the KUF through University cash counter/Kerala University Online payment portal.

4. The duly filled in application form along with the original chalan and an attested copy of the

mark list of the qualifying examination shall reach the Office of the Registrar, University of

Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram - 695034 on or before 28.01.2026.

5. Selected candidates will have to remit an amount of Rs.1575/- (Rupees One Thousand and

Five Hundred and Seventy Five only) as ‘Fee for Combination of Attendance in the same

mode as and when intimated.

6. Late and incomplete/defective applications will be summarily rejected.

REGISTRAR

To

1. The Principals of all affiliated colleges having PG Semester programmes.